



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 285/2015, CM APPL. 18626/2015—addl.doc.**

PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Vijay Sareen, Adv.
versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Ms. Nitya
Sharma and Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
for R-2.
Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Mr. Kirti Bhardwaj,
Adv. for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

22.03.2024

%

1. Objection has been raised on behalf of the LRs of deceased respondent no. 2 that till date they have not been substituted.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged and shall take steps for substitution.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 05.04.2024.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

MARCH 22, 2024

SU