



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 285/2015**

PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Vijay Zaveri, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar and
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Advs. for
LRs.
Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-3 and 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.04.2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.03.2024 for
impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2.

Renotify on 16.05.2024.

READER

APRIL 5, 2024/yo