



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 285/2015**
PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Vijay Zaveri, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar and
Mr. Parth Sarathi and Ms. Nitya
Sharma, Adv. for
LRs for R-2.
Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-3 and 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.05.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.03.2024 for
impleadment of LR of deceased R-2.

CM No. 20509/2024 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-2)

Learned counsel for proposed LR of deceased R-2 and counsel
for R-3 and 4 accepts advance notice.

Learned counsel for proposed LR of R-3 and 4 and counsel for
R-2 submit that they be given time to take instructions so as to make
appropriate submission. Heard. Allowed.

Perusal of the record shows that vakalatnama on behalf of LR
of R-3 and 4 and counsel for R-2 has not been filed. Let the same be
filed within two weeks.

In the meantime, fresh notice be issued to rest of the non-
applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within
four weeks, returnable on 22.08.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MAY 16, 2024/yo