



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
FAO 285/2015
PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Vijay Z., Adv.
versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh and Mr.
Harshul Mehta, Advs. for R-1.
Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-3 and 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.11.2024

CM No. 20509/2024 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-2)

Inadvertently in order dated 22.08.2024, it was wrongly mentioned 'LRs of R-3 and 4' instead of 'R-3 and R-4'. The same is corrected accordingly.

As per office note, R-5 has been duly served. However, there is no appearance on behalf of R-5.

Learned counsel for R-1, R-3 and R-4 submits that they have no objection if the application is allowed.

Learned counsel for LR of R2 seeks another opportunity to file reply. The same is objected to by learned counsel for applicant.

Last and final opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed by LR of R-2 and R-5 within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 21.02.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/yo