

\$~29

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 285/2015

PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANR



.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Zaveri, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Om Prakash and Mr. Nitish
Pande, Advs. for LR's of R-2.
Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Adv. for R-3
and 4.

CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR

ORDER
21.02.2025

%

CM No. 20509/2024 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-2)

Matter is pending for filing the reply by LR's of R-2 and by R-5.

Another last and final opportunity is granted to file reply.

Learned Counsel for LR's of R-2 submits that vakalatnama has already been filed vide diary no. 1279766/2025. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing

Let reply be filed by LR's of R-2 and R-5 within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy. If reply is not filed within the time allowed, the right to file the same will stand closed.

Renotify on 03.04.2025.

ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/yo