



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 285/2015**
PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv. for State.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for LR
of R-2.
Mr. NA Niyazi, Ms. Anamika
Ghai, Advs. for R-3 and 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

CM No. 20509/2024 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-2)

As per office note, vakalatnama by the counsel for LR of R-2 has been filed.

Learned counsel for R-1 submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

Learned counsel for LR of R-2 submits that reply has been filed, however, the same is lying under objection. Let the objections be removed and the reply be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side

Renotify on 31.07.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 3, 2025/yo