



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 285/2015**

PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Zaveri, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv. for
State.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for LR
of R-2.

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR**

ORDER

%

31.07.2025

CM No. 20509/2024 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-2)

As per office note, LR of R-2 has filed the reply.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that he does not wish to
file rejoinder to the reply filed by LR of R-2.

Learned counsel for R-1 has already given no objection if the
application is allowed.

Put up for consideration/arguments on 11.09.2025.

**ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

JULY 31, 2025/yo