



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 285/2015**

PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Zaveri, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv. for
GNCTD.

Mr. Om Prakash, Ms. Swati
Mishra, Mr. Chandresh Pratap
and Mr. Nitesh, Advs. for LR
of R-2.

Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-3 and 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

**CM No. 20509/2024 (for taking on record the application filed
under order 22 Rule 1, 2 and 11 CPC and the application filed
under Section 5 of limitation Act)**

As per office note, correct reply has been refilled by R-2.

No objection on behalf of R-1, R-3 and 4 have already been
recorded in terms of order dated 31.07.2025 and 26.11.2024.

Arguments heard.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is
allowed.

Registry is directed to register the applications filed vide diary
nos. 1037238/2020 & 1037277/2020 i.e. application under order 22
Rule 1, 2 and 11 CPC and the application filed under Section 5 of
limitation Act and place the same on record before the next date of



hearing.

Application is disposed of.

FAO 285/2015

Thereafter notice of the proposed applications i.e. application filed under order 22 Rule 1, 2 and 11 CPC and the application filed under Section 5 of limitation Act be issued to the non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 16.12.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/yo