



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 285/2015**

PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANR

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Vijay Zaveri, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Om Prakash and Mr.
Chandresh Pratap, Advs. for
LRs of R-2.
Mr. Adnan Naqash, Adv. for R-
3 and 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
25.02.2026

%

Matter is pending for filing the application under order 22 Rule 1, 2 and 11 CPC and the application filed under Section 5 of limitation Act and for service of non-applicants in the above applications.

Learned present counsel for appellant i.e. Mr. Vijay Zaveri seeks time to remove the objections, if any, and time to have the applications place on record before the next date of hearing. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 29.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/yo