



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 285/2015**
PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANRAppellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Thakur and Mr.
Sujeet Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Om Prakash and Mr.
Chandresh Pratap, Advs. for
LRs of R-2.
Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj and Mr.
Adnan Shafaq Naqash, Adv. for
R-3 and 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

Matter is pending for filing the application under order 22 Rule 1, 2 and 11 CPC and the application filed under Section 5 of limitation Act and for service of non-applicants in the above applications.

As per office note, vakalatnama by A-1 and A-2 has been filed.

CM No. 28586/2026 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-2)

CM No. 28587/2026 (for condonation of delay)

However, learned counsels for LRs of R-2 and counsel for R-3 and 4 enter appearance and accept advance notice.

Learned counsel for R-3 and 4 submits that she has no objection to the applications being allowed.

Opportunity is granted to file reply by LRs of R-2.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 06.08.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/yo