



\$~21

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC014274792015

+ FAO 285/2015

PURSHOTAM GURSAHANI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Thakur, Mr. Sujeet
and Mr. N. Oinam, Advs. for
A-1.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Avni Singh, Mr. Vaibhav
Sharma, and Ms. Sanskriti
Notiyal, Advs.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for LR
of R-2.
Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-3 and 4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

% **06.08.2026**

CM No. 28586/2026 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-2)

CM No. 28587/2026 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, reply has been filed by LR of R-2 and vakalatnama filed by appellant is lying under objection. Let objection be removed and have the vakalatnama by appellant be placed on record.

Learned counsel for A-1 submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply filed by LR of R-2.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that A-2 has expired.

However, learned counsel for A-2 enters appearance and accepts advance notice.



Liberty is granted  file appropriate application for
impleadment of LR's of deceased A-2.

Put up for consideration on 30.10.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2026/yo